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Survey Overview

» Harbour Results’ 2017 Q1 survey covered a quick
update on the tooling industry current state.
Additionally, it tackled brief dives into shops’
outsourcing behaviors and ERP system usages.

= Survey population includes a total of 74 respondents,
with 76% mold shops and 24% die shops.
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TOOLING BAROMETER




Respondent Demographics

Revenue Range Breakdown Shop Type Location
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* Question: Please identify your Revenue for 2016
* Question: Please identify your company’s geographic location 4% of respondents from outside NA
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Slower End to 2016 Followed by Strong 2017 Start
$20-$S40M Shops Experiencing Peak Capacity

Capacity Utilization By Shop Type Utilization by Revenue Range
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* Question: Current capacity utilization for design/machining/assembly
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Overall Shops’ Capacities Around 80% Utilized

Mold Market Experiencing More Variation in Capacity

Die Capacity Utilization Mold Capacity Utilization
105% 105% While mold average
100% ® 100% ® ® ® utilizations are lower than
959% 959% those of die s.hc'aps,'there is
50% 91% 90% a greater divide in the
T mold area.
85% 84% gay,  85% 830,
0,
80% i o 80% 82% 81% While there are shops
75% 75% i running at or above 100%
capacity in the mold
70% 70% ® :

’ ’ market, there is the
65% 65% ® opposing cluster of shops
60% 60% struggling to fill their

Design Machining  Assembly Design Machining  Assembly floors.
@ High/Low Quartile Average @ High/Low Quartile Average

* Question: Current capacity utilization for design/machining/assembly
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Slow 2016 Revenue Climb Into Strong 2017 Bookings

Revenue and Booked Business

35% Percentages represent that
guarter’s revenue divided by
30% 7% 7% 28% the overall revenue for 2016
25% 25%
25% 23% : n
/
20%

20%
15% Steady increase through 2016 13%

as shops recovered from
10% d

elays
y Shops already 5%

booked on average

0,
5% 66% of 2016 revenue
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2016 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2017 Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2018 Q1

2016 Revenue Booked Business

* Question: Quarterly Revenue; Quarterly Booked Business
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Work On Hold Drops To Under 10%

Work On-Hold
20%
17.9%
18%
16%
14% Work On Hold by Shop Type - 2017 Q1
12% 12%
10% 10% 8.9% 9.6%
8% 9.3% 8%
6% Much of the work on hold from the previous two quarters is 6%
4% starting to push through. A cyclical nature of work on hold is
also starting to develop around the Q3 and Q4 periods of 4%
2% each year.
2%
0%
2015 2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016 2017 0%
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ql Die Mold

* Question: What percent of jobs that you have been awarded are currently on hold due to reasons outside of your control?
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Payment Terms and Timing Continue to Improve

Progressive Payment Terms and % AR Paid On Time

80% _
Progressive payments
75% . 71.4%
expected to rise
70% :
’ Large shops are seeing the
65% 61.9% 61.7% ,
58.8% fewest progressive terms of
60% —
’ 50.8% all shops, but are often
55% 6 51.19 . .
" 50.7% 2L1% 56.1% 57.1% having to provide
50% ' : :
’ o 1o, progressive terms to their
45%  49. :
’ i 2a 09, outsource suppliers.
40% A%
35%

2014 2015 2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016 2017
Q4 Qi1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qi1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qi1

—Percent Progressive Terms —Percent of AR Paid On-Time

* Question: Over the past three months, approximately what percent of your: new booked business
includes progressive payment terms; accounts receivables were being paid within contract terms
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Sentiment at Two Year High

Increased utilization,
General Business Outlook better payment terms

85% . .
90% 79%  79% and timing, and lower

00 0O 00 73%
80% 2% 2% o egy_/ work on hold levels
70% Il buildi
7 sex are all building up to

50% a healthy 2017.
40%
30%

Shops are the most optimistic about the coming

20% quarters than they have been for two years. % of

0%

Pessimistic 0%
2015 2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016 2017 S o
omewhat pessimistic 1%

Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1
Neutral 6%
Sentiment Positive Threshold Somewhat Optimistic 45%
Very Optimistic 48%

* Question: Over the next three months, the general outlook for your business is:
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Sentiment at Two Year High

Sentiment by Revenue Range Sentiment by Shop Type
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* Question: Over the next three months, the general outlook for your business is:
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OUTSOURCING




Shops Outsourcing Significant Work

Outsourcing by Function

14% Shops are finding
themselves outsourcing
L2 10.8% 11.1% more than in past years,
10% especially in machining
and design.
8% 5.7%

7.2% _ :
This increase in

. :
6% outsourcing work has

9% - Machining significant implications
m Assembly on these shops’ abilities
2% W Design to meet cost, quality and
delivery requirements
0% for their customers.
Die Mold

* Question: How much work is your facility currently outsourcing by function?
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Shops of Most Sizes Consistent In Outsourcing Amount

Outsourcing by Revenue Range

20% Handling bulk of outsourcing Have to oversell capacity to

18% from >$20M shops. maintain revenue stream over
? the $20M growth threshold.
16% 1 Comfortably filling

[ | capacity without the A

14% 12.8% same need to O/S l 12.9%
11.8%

12.3%

12%
10%
8%

6%
4%
2%
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B Machining
B Assembly

B Design

<S$5M $5-$10M $10-520M $20-540M >S40M

* Question: How much work is your facility currently outsourcing by function?
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Outsourcing Becoming Part of Tooling Industry Model

2016 Total Revenue by Shop Size

=
9 $250 .
= ° The survey population
S M In House Revenue . .
_ $107 represents S686M in tooling
$200 m Outsourcing revenue. $73M of this was

. $161 reported as outsourced.
152
5150 When scaled for a tooling
industry estimated around
$100 $93 $13.5B, outsourcing would
represent over $1.5B in
$48 revenue. This is the
$50 equivalent of 150 S10M tool
. shops, in outsourcing work
N $6 $11 $11 $25 $20 alone.

<S5M $5-$10M $10-S20M $20-S40M >S40M

* Question: How much work is your facility currently outsourcing by function?
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Outsourcing Concerns Shared Across Industry

Outsourcing Concerns

60%

50% As outsourcing increases, shops
0,

50% 46% are forced to outsource beyond

their “A” list of suppliers as they

40% run out of capacity.

34%

30%

Almost half of the shops
surveyed indicated the ability of
outsource shops to meet timing

and maintain quality on

outsourcing were significant
concerns.

20% 18%

% of Respondents Who Listed Concern

10% 7%

0%

Timing Quality Cost Availability No Concerns

* Question: What concerns do you have about outsource work?
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ERP SYSTEMS




Pri ma ry E R P SySte mS Almost a third of shops are using some type of in-house

developed system.

Primary ERP Systems

Additionally, 84% of shops list their primary ERP system as

either customized or very customized, indicating a lack of
bolt on ERP solutions for tool shops.

In-house

Other, 23% .
0 developed Primary ERP Amount of

(o)
PR, AP Customization

. Other ERP Systems
IQMS, 5% Very Unchanged e Infor VISUAL
Customiz 16% . Sage
Microsoft ed .
Dynamics, 5% E2 Shoptech, 29% ’ Shop Logix
y ’ o 14% b PIeX
*  Visual EstiTrack
Global T *  Encompix
Shop, 9% cer e SAP
*  Genius
. . . e * Job Tracker
* Question: Which of the following ERP systems does your facility primarily use?

* Question: To what extent has your facility customized your primary ERP system?
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Shops Gravitating Toward Same Key Modules

Percent of Module Usage Within Primary ERP

The majority of shops are

0,
188;’ using the finance,
(o] . .
80% 75% 74% 72% costing/quoting and
70% purchasing modules from
0,
60% 56% their primary ERP
50% systems.
40% 31% 30%
. b 26% 0
30% 23% . N
20% While a significant
10% l . number of shops listed
0% the planning/scheduling
é‘& % % \\;\\Q% & (§§ & & module, many of these
< o s ¢ ngo\) & ,\(PQ Q}Q@ shops indicated
Qo,z,«\b \%\Q\) (\6‘90 ,OQQ“ < & Q’Q}\(\ L significant difficulties in
0‘5&\ @i\'z’ < Q\o@ QOC} @4}‘ getting these modules to
N\ 0
C ° & \<c\\ work with the tool shop
Q R4
o model.

* Question: Which of the following modules does your facility currently use within your primary ERP system?
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Roughly Half of Shops Satisfied With ERP Systems

Primary ERP System Satisfaction
Top Issues

Very Satisfied - 5% Made for Production environments, not
tooling

satisfied [N ss% Difficult to use and/or too few trained users

Not using all of the modules needed / lack

Using other systems to supplement primary

. . ERP; these systems not
Dissatisfied 9 ’
ssatistie - 8% communicating/compatible

Implementation is a slow/dragged on
M 3%

Very Dissatisfied process

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

* Question: How satisfied are you with your primary ERP system?; Please provide some reasons to your satisfaction level with your ERP system.
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Very Little Intention to Change ERP Systems

Likeliness to Change ERP System

extremely Unlikely | 35 76% of respondents

indicated little to no

ety N 1 ikelihood of switching ERP

systems.

Neutral - 5%

On top of a perceived lack
of good options in the

Likely [ 3% marketplace, the difficulties

of switching ERP system are
Extremely Likely [N 6% a large deterrent for shops.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

* Question: How likely is your facility to change ERP systems in the next 18 months?
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Summary

= All indicators point to a strong, healthy 2017

" The shift toward large tool shops functioning more
like Tier suppliers continues

— As a result, outsourcing is becoming a constant,
necessary part of large tool shops” model.

" Tool shops continue to struggle to find ERP systems
that work well for the tool shop model
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